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Catholic Education {(&‘;‘.\—“ Parental Calendar
An Irish Schools Trust & 2024 / 2025
Term1
Re-open
Monday 26 August 2024 Year Inductions First / Second / Third / Fifth / Sixth — 09:15 to 12:25 Half Day

* First Year Induction - 09:15 to 12:25
* Second, Third, Fifth & Sixth Year Inductions 09:15 to 10:10, 10:10 classes commence.
Classes conclude for all groups @ 12:25

Tuesday 27 August: First Year (BONDING TRIP, No Classes)
Second / Third / Transition / Fifth & Sixth Years - 08:40 to 15:45 Full Day

* Transition Year Induction 08:50 to 13:05, 13:45 classes commence.

Wednesday 28 August: All Year Groups, 08:50 to 13:05 Full Day
Thursday 29 August: All Year Groups, 08:50 to 15:45 Full Day

* Third Year Wellness morning 08:50 to 13:05
* Sixth Year Wellness afternoon 13:45 to 15:45

Friday 30 August: All Year Groups, 08:50 to 15:45 Full Day
* Second Year Wellness morning 08:50 to 13:05
* Fifth Year Wellness afternoon 13:45 to 15:45

4] Standardised Assessments Week of Monday 09 September 2024
=\ First, TY & Fifth Year NGRT, CAT4 & WRATH
Transition Year Information night Tuesday 10 September 2024 @ 19:00
Transition Year Gaisce Wednesday 11 September 2024 to Friday 13 September 2024
First Year Parent Information night Thursday 12 September 2024 @ 19:00
School Mass Wednesday XX September 2024 TBC
+ Standardised Assessment Reports Publish Thursday 26 Sept. 2024
E' 1 & 5" Years
National Schools Activity Day Wednesday 25 September 2024
Open Night Thursday 10 October 2024 18:00 - 21:00
E's Progress Reports 3™ and 5 Year Publish Thursday 24 October 2024
* CBA2 Report Term 1 2024/25
% Sixth Year Assessment Window Monday 14 October to Friday 25 October 2024
E" Sixth Year Reports Publish Monday 04 Nov. 2024

Mid-term Monday 28 October 2024 to Friday 01 November 2024




Re-open

6" Year P/S/T Meeting
(students also to attend)

First & Transition Year Examinations
(First Year Core Subjects Only)

Transition Year Work Experience 1

First & Transition Year Reports
Progress Reports 3™ Year

31 & Transition Year P/S/T Meeting
(students also to attend)

Transition Year 2025/26 Information night
Oide Subject Cluster Day

Term 1 Examinations

Second & Fifth Year Term 1 Reports

=1 1% Year P/T Meeting

Christmas Closing

Monday 04 November 2024

Tuesday 05 November 2024, (16:15 — 18:45)

07 Thursday & 08 Friday November 2024

Monday 11 November 2024 to Friday 15 November 2024

Publish Friday 15 Nov. 2024
Publish Friday 22 Nov. 2024

Tuesday 26 November 2024, (16:15 — 18:45)

Tuesday 26 November 2024, (18:45 — 19:30)
Tuesday 03 December 2024 (No classes)

Week of Monday 02 December 2024
Second Years & Fifth Years
Publish Friday 13 December 2024

Monday 09 December 2024, (16:15 — 18:45)

Friday 20 December 2024 (/ast day of term)

Term 2

O
;m‘l

Re-open

2 & 5% Year P/S/T Meeting
(students also to attend)

Oide Whole School Training (No Classes)

Bank Holiday (School Closure)

Mock Examinations 3 & 6" Years

First Year Examinations (Option Subjects only)

Transition Year Work Experience 2

E"Reports First Year Examinations

%

Mid-term

Senior Cycle Options Information Night
Senior Cycle Options Closing

Reports 3™ & 6" Years (Mocks)

School Closure

Bank Holiday (School Closure)

E" 5t Year Progress Reports

Easter Closing

Monday 06 January 2025
Thursday 09 January 2025, (16:15 — 18:45)

Thursday 23 January 2025

Monday 03 February 2025
Tuesday 04 February to Friday 14 February 2025
Tuesday 04 February to Friday 07 February 2025

Monday 10 February 2025 to Friday 14 February 2025

Publish Friday 14 March 2025
Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 February 2025

Tuesday 25 February 2025 @ 19:00 (ms. N. Buckley)
Friday 14 March 2025

Publish Friday 14 March 2025

Friday 14 March 2025
Monday 17 March 2025

Publish Thursday 10 April 2025
Friday 11 April 2025 (last day of term)




Term 3

%

Re-open

Bank Holiday {School Closure)

s 2" Year Progress Reports
* CBA1 Report Term 2 2024/25

Active Schools Week

=9
IE Transition Year Examinations

;
1rl."‘Staff Meeting

Leaving Certificate Graduation Mass

Transition Year Graduation

=, First & Fifth Years Examinations

*Second Year CBA1 Report Term 3 2024/25
School Tours Window

Closing

S .
E’ Summer Examinations

Monday 28 April 2025
Monday 05 May 2025

Open Monday 28 April, Publish Thursday 08 May 2025

Tuesday 06 May 2025 to Friday 09 May 2025
Monday 19 May to Wednesday 21 May 2025
Wednesday 21 May 2025, 13:20 to 15:20

Thursday 15 May 2025, 19:30 to 21:30

Thursday 22 May 2025, 16:00 to 17:30

Monday 27 May to Friday 30 May 2025

Friday 23 May to Thursday 29 May 2025

Friday 30 May 2025 (/ast day of term)
(Final day of classes for Second & Third Years)

(Final day of examinations for First & Fifth Years)

Publish Friday 13 lune 2025

Start of Junior & Leaving Certificate State Examinations

Wednesday 04 June 2025



